
Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, August 06, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Tor, Australian Shepherd, Stacie MurrayAXA

24021 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24020 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakAXB

24019 Jager, All American, Allison MooneyAXB

24007 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXB

24006 Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin ManorAXB

24005 Blazer, Golden Retriever, Cliff  MacBroomAXB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Splash, Golden Retriever, Tammy SnyderAXA

20037 Moxie, Border Collie, Jovanina TyrrellAXA

20001 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXA

20044 Volker, German Shepherd Dog, Eric SturtzAXPA

20023 Dax, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickAXPA

20043 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXB

20042 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Lynn MickinkleAXB

20041 Comet, Golden Retriever, Lynn MickinkleAXB

20039 Abbie, Australian Cattle Dog, Brian PhinneyAXB

20033 Popcorn, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyAXB

20032 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXB

20031 Carly, Border Collie, Janine CraneAXB

20030 Bekks, Border Collie, Kathryn KnappAXB

20029 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kate VolzAXB

20028 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusAXB

20027 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusAXB

20026 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXB

20019 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20016 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20015 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna DealAXB

20014 Jet, Labrador Retriever, Lisa HanleyAXB

20011 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyAXB

20009 Sierra, Border Collie, Jason PierceAXB

20008 Miley, Labrador Retriever, Jeannie HendersonAXB

20007 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20004 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20046 Flint, Rottweiler, Tammy SnyderAXPB

20036 Cameo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyAXPB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily SanbornAXA

16019 ChiChi, All American, Heather LaneAXA

16024 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16023 Chloe, Miniature Poodle, Lisa SuttnerAXB

16008 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Lucille SolanaAXB

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16004 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAXB

16003 Mysti, Border Collie, Jim TurnerAXB

16002 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16028 Maizy, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerAXPB

16027 Flurry, Labrador Retriever, Natalie GilmanAXPB

16026 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

16025 Ballot, Labrador Retriever, Noelle PerryAXPB

16020 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAXPB

16012 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16011 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rain, Cocker Spaniel, Anne KellyAXA

12039 Kayden, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXPA

12038 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXB

12034 Sansa, Miniature Poodle, Lisa SuttnerAXB

12033 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXB

12026 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane EganAXB

12025 Wendy, Cairn Terrier, Gayanna GilbraithAXB

12010 'Tis, Miniature Poodle, Carol SrnkaAXB

12009 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXB

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyAXB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12035 Kacy, Keeshonden, Don WarrenAXPB

12017 Mia, Keeshonden, Dawn RagerAXPB

12016 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAXPB

12014 Fiona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth HartleyAXPB

12013 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanAXPB

12012 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanAXPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Pixie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dawn RagerAXA

8007 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8008 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXPB

8006 Spree, Miniature Poodle, Carol SrnkaAXPB
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8004 Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly   AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Loca, Doberman Pinscher, Susan TaylorOA

24023 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleOA

24022 Term, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Obie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Christine 

Pomicter

OA

20050 Poppy, All American, Linda JonesOA

20049 Ava Crowder, Australian Shepherd, Cherie SouleOA

20048 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOA

20047 Timber, Australian Shepherd, Jeff SouleOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 McGinn, Bearded Collie, Charle CarentzOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Wilson, Golden Retriever, Peggy MooneyNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Harper, Australian Shepherd, Alicia ReaserNAA

20054 Westley, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerNAP

20053 Luna, Weimaraner, Crystal MorganNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Declin, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle ZylaNAA

16033 Vivie, Australian Cattle Dog, Brian PhinneyNAB

16034 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonNAP

16031 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12037 Beemer, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard ScibiorNAA

12020 Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Marie LettoNAP

T2B  

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneT2B

24020 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakT2B

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20031 Carly, Border Collie, Janine CraneT2B

20029 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kate VolzT2B

20019 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20016 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20004 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzT2B

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20054 Westley, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerT2BP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Vivie, Australian Cattle Dog, Brian PhinneyT2B

16029 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily SanbornT2B

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16034 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonT2BP

16025 Ballot, Labrador Retriever, Noelle PerryT2BP

16020 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12037 Beemer, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard ScibiorT2B

12034 Sansa, Miniature Poodle, Lisa SuttnerT2B

12033 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangT2B

12026 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane EganT2B

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyT2B

12001 Rain, Cocker Spaniel, Anne KellyT2B

12013 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanT2BP

12012 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanT2BP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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24007 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowXFB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydXFA

20032 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydXFB

20030 Bekks, Border Collie, Kathryn KnappXFB

20029 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kate VolzXFB

20019 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20016 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20015 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna DealXFB

20009 Sierra, Border Collie, Jason PierceXFB

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeXFB

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16002 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16028 Maizy, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerXFPA

16025 Ballot, Labrador Retriever, Noelle PerryXFPA

16012 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16011 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyXFA

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyXFB

12014 Fiona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth HartleyXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Loca, Doberman Pinscher, Susan TaylorOF

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Luna, Weimaraner, Crystal MorganOFP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 McGinn, Bearded Collie, Charle CarentzOFP

16027 Flurry, Labrador Retriever, Natalie GilmanOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Obie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Christine 

Pomicter

NBF

20048 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNBF

20054 Westley, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerNPF

20023 Dax, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickNPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Declin, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle ZylaNAF

16034 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonNPF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12037 Beemer, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard ScibiorNAF

12038 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiNBF

12031 Red, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer HammondNBF

12039 Kayden, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiNPF

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Wilson, Golden Retriever, Peggy MooneyNAJB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Harper, Australian Shepherd, Alicia ReaserNAJA

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Declin, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle ZylaNAJA

16033 Vivie, Australian Cattle Dog, Brian PhinneyNAJB

16035 Piper, Australian Shepherd, Aliza SmithNAJP

16032 McGinn, Bearded Collie, Charle CarentzNAJP

16031 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12037 Beemer, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard ScibiorNAJA

12020 Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Marie LettoNAJP

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jack CadalsoJudge:
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24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Loca, Doberman Pinscher, Susan TaylorOAJ

24022 Term, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Obie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Christine 

Pomicter

OAJ

20050 Poppy, All American, Linda JonesOAJ

20049 Ava Crowder, Australian Shepherd, Cherie SouleOAJ

20048 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOAJ

20054 Westley, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerOJP

20053 Luna, Weimaraner, Crystal MorganOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rain, Cocker Spaniel, Anne KellyOAJ

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleAXJA

24018 Tor, Australian Shepherd, Stacie MurrayAXJA

24021 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24020 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakAXJB

24019 Jager, All American, Allison MooneyAXJB

24007 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXJB

24006 Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin ManorAXJB

24005 Blazer, Golden Retriever, Cliff  MacBroomAXJB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Timber, Australian Shepherd, Jeff SouleAXJA

20038 Splash, Golden Retriever, Tammy SnyderAXJA

20037 Moxie, Border Collie, Jovanina TyrrellAXJA

20026 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXJA

20046 Flint, Rottweiler, Tammy SnyderAJPA

20044 Volker, German Shepherd Dog, Eric SturtzAJPA

20023 Dax, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickAJPA

20043 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXJB

20041 Comet, Golden Retriever, Lynn MickinkleAXJB

20039 Abbie, Australian Cattle Dog, Brian PhinneyAXJB

20033 Popcorn, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyAXJB

20032 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXJB

20031 Carly, Border Collie, Janine CraneAXJB

20030 Bekks, Border Collie, Kathryn KnappAXJB

20029 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kate VolzAXJB

20028 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusAXJB

20027 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusAXJB

20019 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20016 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20015 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna DealAXJB

20014 Jet, Labrador Retriever, Lisa HanleyAXJB

20011 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyAXJB

20009 Sierra, Border Collie, Jason PierceAXJB

20008 Miley, Labrador Retriever, Jeannie HendersonAXJB

20007 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20004 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20001 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXJB

20036 Cameo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyAJPB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily SanbornAXJA

16019 ChiChi, All American, Heather LaneAXJA

16004 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAXJA

16024 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16023 Chloe, Miniature Poodle, Lisa SuttnerAXJB

16008 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Lucille SolanaAXJB

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16003 Mysti, Border Collie, Jim TurnerAXJB

16002 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16028 Maizy, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerAJPB

16027 Flurry, Labrador Retriever, Natalie GilmanAJPB

16026 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

16025 Ballot, Labrador Retriever, Noelle PerryAJPB

16020 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAJPB

16012 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16011 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12038 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXJA

12039 Kayden, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAJPA

12034 Sansa, Miniature Poodle, Lisa SuttnerAXJB

12033 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12026 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane EganAXJB

12025 Wendy, Cairn Terrier, Gayanna GilbraithAXJB

12010 'Tis, Miniature Poodle, Carol SrnkaAXJB

12009 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXJB

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyAXJB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12035 Kacy, Keeshonden, Don WarrenAJPB

12017 Mia, Keeshonden, Dawn RagerAJPB

12016 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAJPB

12014 Fiona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth HartleyAJPB

12013 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanAJPB

12012 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanAJPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Pixie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dawn RagerAXJA

8007 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8008 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAJPB

8006 Spree, Miniature Poodle, Carol SrnkaAJPB

8004 Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly   AJPB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


